2000 USA Shooting National Championships

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA

High A
2nd A
3rd A

High B
2nd B
3rd B

High C
2nd C
3rd C

High E
2nd E

High Visitor
Senior 1
Senior 2

High Collegiate

Pos Comp Last Name
1 398 Schroeder
193 Graves
347 Peresetsky
396 Schmidt
64 Buffa
515 Schiller
19 Atalah
234 Jente
2 Roy
10 142 Dulohery
11 62 Brunelle
12 514 Vaughn
13 442 Treadwell
462 Weeks
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Men's Skeet

June 29 - July 1

First Name
Scott
Todd
Michael
Michael
Joseph
Kevin
Jorge
Rick
Bill
Shawn
Dale

J

Allen
Mark

Scott Schroeder
Todd Graves
Michael Peresetsky

Michael Schmidt
Joseph Buffa
Kevin Schiller

Rick Jente
Allen Treadwell
Clay Hart

Michael Knowlton
Sai Chiang
Paul Uribe

Brazos Lackey
Kent Valil
Alan Wheless

Michael Wilson
Benjamin Arrington

Jorge Atalah
Mark Kiddie
Fernando Bayo, Jr
Joe Johnson

State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Day3 Total Final

™ S AA 93 96 99 288 25
GA S AA 95 93 99 287 23
OH AA 89 98 94 281 25
GA S AA 94 95 93 282 23
GA S AA 92 93 95 280 22
FL S AA 95 93 92 280 20
CHI VvV AA 91 94 94 279
MO J1I A 90 93 96 279
CO S AA 91 94 94 279
GA S AA 92 94 92 278
GA S AA 93 92 92 277
CA AA 92 94 90 276
MO J1I A 93 91 90 274
CO AA 90 95 89 274

313
310
306

305
302
300

279
274
273

271
256
253

264
259
249

231
227

279
260
258
272

Total
313
310
306
305
302
300



15

17
18

22
23
24

26
27

29
30
31

33
34
35
36
37

39

41
42
43
44
45

a7

49

51
52
53
54
55

57
58
59
60
61
62

138
207
236
306
500
420
266
331

342
58
512
378
275
511
453
36

87
501
517
466
232
205
117
264
141
445
164
265
433

94
513

41
106
353
416
173
474
333
459

18
390
215
386

88
382

77

Duarte
Hart
Johnson
Marrs
Souter
Sotowa
Knowlton
Naatjes
Aitken
Osborn
Brickner
Washmon
Romero
Lackey
Kiddie
Vall

Bayo Jr.
Anderson
Chiang
Romero
Uribe
Wheless
Taratini
Hare
Davis
Kishiyama
Dugan
Tukakosi
Fong
Knecht
Taylor
Collias
Pinto
Beery
Curran
Pinkston
Smith
Freiburger
Wilson
Neely
Walsh
Arrington

Sangiovanni

Hicks
Sanchez
Chittester
Russell
Carlo

Diego
Clay
Joseph E
Tom
Charles
Randy
Michael
Anthony
Richard
Brian
Michael
Duke
Juan
Brazos
Mark
Kent
Fernando
Gerald
Sai
Francisco
Paul
Alan
Nicolo
Hal
Payton
Ted

Don

H. Joe
Ken
Adam
Dustin
Casey
Michael
Michael
Thomas
Rod
William L.
Brian
Michael R.
Robert
Stephen
Benjamin
Rafael
Richard
Angelo
Gary
Keaton
Roberto

WI
X
IL
X
VA
CA
TN
GA
CO
VA
GA
X
GUA
X
OH
CA
GA
CA
CA
GUA
GA
X
NY
OH
X
CA
ID
CA
CA
NE
X
GA
OK
OH
OR
GA
GA
ID
X
GA
CO
GA
FL
X
GA
TN
GA
PUR

\%
J2
S1
J2
S2

\%

J2
J2
S1
J2

J2
S1
J2
J3
J2

S1
S2

S1

J3
S2

J2

J2
S2
S2
J2
\%
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90 91 273
92 94 273
91 94 272
93 94 271
94 92 271
91 89 271
91 91 271
92 90 270
90 90 269
90 91 268
90 91 268
90 88 266
87 88 264
87 89 264
87 88 260
85 89 259
82 87 258
84 86 258
86 85 256
89 84 255
86 81 253
84 81 249
84 87 248
80 82 248
83 85 247
85 84 247
83 88 246
86 84 242
83 78 241
82 82 240
77 82 239
82 80 239
77 82 238
85 81 238
76 83 234
78 79 234
76 83 233
77 74 232
68 80 231
82 77 230
71 84 227
75 76 227
72 76 222
71 71 217
68 77 214
73 60 193
64 64 187
84 DNF 176



2000 USA Shooting National Championships

Junior Men's Skeet
June 29 - July 1

Champion Rick Jente 279
2nd Place Allen Treadwell 274
3rd Place Clay Hart 273
High AA Brazos Lackey 264

Pos Comp Last Name First Name State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Day3 Total

1 234 Jente Rick MO J1I A 90 93 96 279
2 442 Treadwell Allen MO Ji1 A 93 91 90 274
3 207 Hart Clay T™X J1I A 87 92 94 273
4 420 Sotowa Randy CA JI A 91 91 89 271
5 275 Lackey Brazos TX J2 C 88 87 89 264
6 453 Vall Kent CA J2 C 8 85 89 259
7 466 Wheless Alan ™ J2 C 84 84 81 249
8 232 Taratini Nicolo NY J2 C 77 84 87 248
9 117 Davis Payton ™ J2 C 79 83 85 247
10 445 Tukakosi H. Joe CA J2 C 72 86 84 242
11 265 Knecht Adam NE J2 C 76 82 82 240
12 433 Taylor Dustin X J3 C 80 77 82 239
94 Collias Casey GA J2 D 77 82 80 239
14 474 Wilson Michael R. ™ J3 E 83 68 80 231
15 18  Arrington Benjamin GA J2 E 76 75 76 227
16 215 Hicks Richard T™X J2 D 75 71 71 217
17 382 Russell Keaton GA J2 E 59 64 64 187
2000 USA Shooting National Championships
Women's Skeet
June 29 - July 1
Champion Cindy Shenberger 308
2nd Place Connie Smotek 290
3rd Place Linda Ferrence 274
High A Shari Legate 249
High C Chris Farrugia 234

Pos Comp Last Name First Name State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Day3 Total Final SO Total
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404 Shenberger
417 Smotek
156 Ferrence
289 Legate

140 Duffy

340 Odgilvie

155 Farrugia
104 Crozier

226 Huff

397 Schroeder

Cindy NC AA 93 95 96 284 24
Connie TX A 8 92 90 268 22
Linda IL C 88 83 84 255 19
Shari (6{0) A 83 88 78 249 24
Martha NY A 80 89 85 254 19
Lauryn AUS Jl1 AA 81 82 81 244 22
Chris M. CoO E 73 78 83 234
Leigh Ann GA J2 E 70 80 83 233
Ann OH B 77 75 78 230
Patricia X cC 73 79 77 229

2000 USA Shooting National Championships
Junior Women's Skeet

Champion
2nd Place

Pos Comp Last Name

1
2

340 Odgilvie
104 Crozier

June 29 - July 1

Lauryn Ogilvie 244
Leigh Ann Crozier 233

First Name State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Day3 Total
Lauryn AUS J1 AA 81 82 81 244
Leigh Ann GA J2 E 70 80 83 233

308
290
274
273
273
266



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA

High A
2nd A

High C

2000 USA Shooting National Championships

High Visitor

Pos Comp Last Name

1 148
2 249
3 24
4 483
5 152
6 13
7 304
8 360
9 428
10 381
11 219

42
13 260

194
15 153
16 457
17 128
18 213
19 93
20 401
21 273
22 75
23 197
24 56
25 323

Eller
Keever
Bade
Redding
Enomoto
Alcoriza
Mark
Puls
Tagtmeyer
Ruchong
Holguin
Bennazar
Kiernan
Grazioli
Erickson
Wallace
DePuydt
Herman
Clawson
Senter
Kurenda
Callahan
Hadden
Brantley
Meyer

Men's Double Trap
June 26 - 27

First Name
Glenn
Bill
Lance
Chuck
Benton
David
Russell
Steve
Brett
Matthew
Jeff
Lucas
Chris
Dominic
Bret
Matthew
Matthew
Michael
James
David
Frank
Patrick
Richard
Travis
James

Glenn Eller
Bill Keever
Lance Bade

Chuck Reddong

David Alcoriza

Steve Puls

Benton Enomoto
Matt Wallace

Patrick Callahan

Russell Mark

State Cat CL

X
AL
CO
CA
CO
AL
AUS
OK
CO
CO
CO
PR
CO
X
GA
TN
GA
CO
MT
OR
CAN
LA
GA
GA
FL

J1
S

J1
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Dayl Day2 Total

144
139
137
138
137
134
140
131
133
136
132
133
129
129
130
128
116
127
117
123
123
119
121
118
124

144
138
140
133
132
130
135
132
129
124
127
126
129
129
126
122
133
121
128
121
118
120
117
119
110

288
277
277
271
269
264
275
263
262
260
259
259
258
258
256
250
249
248
245
244
241
239
238
237
234

336
326
324

271
264
263

269
250

239

275

Final Total
48 336
49 326
47 324
47 318
45 314
41 305



26 439
27 227
28 487
29 276

Throckmorton
Humble
Ondov
Lackey

Aaron
David
Chuck
John-David

AR J1 D 114 114 228
FL S2 B 108 111 219
MT C 110 105 215
™ J1 C 96 97 193

2000 USA Shooting National Championships
Junior Men's Double Trap

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

Pos Comp Last Name

1 148
2 428
3 457
4 439
5 276

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

High AA
High A
High C

Eller
Tagtmeyer
Wallace
Throckmorton
Lackey

Pos Comp Last Name

1 368
130
125
217
393
267
322
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Rhode

DeWitt

Dement

Hogan

Schad
Koch-Paramore
Meyer

June 26 - 27

First Name
Glenn

Brett
Matthew
Aaron
John-David

Glenn Eller 288
Brett Tagtmeyer 262
Matt Wallace 250

State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Total

T™X J1 AA 144 144 288
CO J1 AA 133 129 262
™ J2 A 128 122 250
AR J1 D 114 114 228
™ J1 C 96 97 193

Women's Double Trap
June 26 - 27

First Name
Kimberly
Theresa
Joetta
Kyndra
Ellie
Carolyn
Cynthia

Kimberly Rhode
Theresa DeWitt
Joetta Dement

Ellie Schad
Kyndra Hogan
Denise Morrison

State Cat CL
CA W,U A
AL W,S AA
AL W,S AA
CO WwWJ1 A
CO W AA
OK W D
NY W)V B

135
128
120
121
120
110
132

139
126
119
118
105
110
130

274
254
239
239
225
220
262

2000 USA Shooting National Championships

3

41
38
41
35
38
37

315
292
280

225
239
220

Dayl Day2 Total SO Final Total

315
292
280
274
263
257



8 327 Morrison Denise AL WS C 105 115 220 2

9 221 Holtz Lacy CcCO wW,Jl1 B 113 104 217
10 312 McFadden Tonia AL W,S AA 99 096 195
11 359 Puls Kathlee OK W E 74 87 161

2000 USA Shooting National Championships
Junior Women's Double Trap

June 26 - 27
Champion Kyndra Hogan 239
2nd Place Lacy Holtz 217
Pos Comp Last Name First Name State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Total
1 217 Hogan Kyndra CO WJl1 A 121 118 239

2 221 Holtz Lacy CO WJl1 B 113 104 217



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA

High A
High B

High C
2nd C
3rd C

High D
2nd D
3rd D

High E
2nd E

Senior 1
Senior 2

High Visitor

Pos Comp
1 24
381
213
260
153
277
51
360
401
10 288

142

93
13 428
14 194
Pos Comp
15 13
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2000 USA Shooting National Championships

Men's Trap
June 22 - 24

Last Name
Bade
Ruchong
Herman
Kiernan
Erickson
Lakatos
Boza

Puls
Senter
Leary
Dulohery
Clawson
Tagtmeyer
Grazioli
Last Name
Alcoriza

First Name State Cat

Lance CO
Matthew CO
Michael CO
Chris CO
Bret GA
Josh CA
Francisco PER
Steve OK
David OR
George CAN
Shawn GA
James MT
Brett CO
Dominic X

S
S

\%
S
\%
S

S1

J1
S

Lance Bade
Matt Ruchong
Mike Herman

Chris Kiernan
Josh Lakatos
Bret Erickson
James Clawson
Chuck Ondov
Dwayne Weger
Gary Elledge
Zach Owens
Matt Wallace
Shon Doyle

Jean Constantindes

Eric Sissoko
Michael Meadow

James Clawson
James Meyer

Francisco Boza

313
312
307

283
283
280
277
266
260
256
244
268
248
247

231
227

277
232

279

CL Dayl Day2 Day3 Total Final SO Total

AA 97 95 96
AA 95 97 96
AA 92 96 96
AA 94 95 94
AA 93 94 093
AA 95 95 O3
AA 94 94 91
AA 97 90 91
AA 94 95 89
AA 90 93 94
AA 91 93 93

A 9% 92 89

AA 97 88 90
AA 91 94 89

288
288
284
283
280
283
279
278
278
277
277
277
275
274

First Name State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Day3 Total
S AA 88 90 93 271

David AL

25
24
23
24
25
21

[ —

313
312
307
307
305
304



16
17

19

22
23
24

26
27

30
31

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

219
249
457
128
487
110
133
197
464
56
430
147
293
89
102
137
273
97
490
475
477
439
276
175
323
492
230
410
316
23
460
337
479
99
380
478
356
16
209

Holguin Jeff

Keever Bill
Wallace Matt
DePuydt Matthew
Ondov Chuck
D'Elia Paul
Dietl Charles J
Hadden Richard
Weger Dwayne
Brantley Travis
Taniguchi Yuichi
Elledge Gary
Linn John
Chordash Richard
Cowin Robert
Doyle, Il Shon
Kurenda Frank
Constantindes Jean
Owen Zachary
Wirth Steven P.
Wolfington  John
Throckmorton Aaron
Lackey John-David
Furman George
Meyer James
Sissoko Eric
Inman Walter
Sisson Ray
Meadow Michael
Baber Thomas
Wang Shiu-Lun
Nindorf Jason
Work Samuel
Costello Daniel M
Roux Tre'
Wood, llI R. David
Plaunt James R
Archdale Steven
Harwick Jack

CO
AL
TN
GA
MT
CAN
CO
GA
X
GA
GA
GA
CO
NY
CA
WI
CAN
GA
MD
MO
PA
AR
X
WI
FL
GA
FL
X
MD
FL
CA
X
VA
DC
LA
X
X
ENG
PA

S1

S1
J1
J2

J2

J1
J1

S2
J2
S2
Jl
Jl
S1
S1
J2
S1
J2

J2
S1

S2
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92
92
87
86
89
91
88
84
83
86
89
80
85
87
83
80
78
86
87
80
83
77
75
78
77
72
76
74
74
77
70
63
74
76
74
66
65
66
68

88
83
92
92
90
87
88
93
89
90
85
84
79
86
82
85
83
83
77
79
82
80
82
80
75
78
74
79
74
73
78
75
70
65
71
68
66
73

91
93
89
88
87
88
87
84
88
84
85
92
92
83
86
83
87
78
80
84
77
83
82
74
80
81
81
75
79
76
76
80
72
74
69
78
78
68

271
268
268
266
266
266
263
261
260
260
259
256
256
256
251
248
248
247
244
243
242
240
239
232
232
231
231
228
227
226
224
218
216
215
214
212
209
207
68



Junior Men's Trap
June 22 - 24

Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
High Intermediate Junior

Pos Comp Last Name First Name

Brett Tagtmeyer
Matt Wallace

Robert Cowin

Matt Wallace

275
268
251

268

State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Day3 Total

1 428 Tagtmeyer Brett cCoO A
2 457 Wallace Matt TN J2
3 102 Cowin Robert CA J1
4 137 Doyle, Il Shon Wi J2
5 490 Owen Zachary MD J2
6 439 Throckmorton Aaron AR Jl1
7 276 Lackey John-David ™> J1
8 492 Sissoko Eric GA J2
9 410 Sisson Ray ™ J1
10 316 Meadow Michael MD J1
11 337 Nindorf Jason X J2
12 99 Costello Daniel M DC J2
13 478 Wood, Il R. David ™> J2

AA
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97
87
83
80
87
77
75
72
74
74
63
76
66

88
92
82
85
77
80
82
78
79
74
75
65
68

90
89
86
83
80
83
82
81
75
79
80
74
78

275
268
251
248
244
240
239
231
228
227
218
215
212



Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place
High AA
High B
2nd B
High D
Pos Comp
1 502
2 130
3 325
4 267
5 125
6 327
7 322
8 221
9 312
10 135
11 296
12 247
13 409
14 359
Champion
2nd Place
3rd Place

High Intermediate Junior

Pos Comp
1 221
2 135
3 296
4 409

2000 USA Shooting National Championships
Women's Trap

June 22 - 24

Cindy Gentry
Theresa DeWitt
Deena Minyard

Joetta Dement

Carolyn Koch-Paramore
Denise Morrison

Collyn Loper
Last Name First Name State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Day3 Total
Gentry Cindy GA W B 91 86 92 269
DeWitt Theresa AL W,S AA 91 83 84 258
Minyard Deena CO W AA 90 87 76 253
Koch-Paramo Carolyn OK W B 81 90 78 249
Dement Joetta AL W, S AA 87 79 79 245
Morrison Denise AL WS B 81 82 77 240
Meyer Cynthia NY WV D 81 84 89 254
Holtz Lacy CO wJi B 78 77 84 239
McFadden  Tonia AL W,S AA 77 83 76 236
Dorman Amanda CO W,J2 B 73 76 81 230
Loper Collyn AL WJ3 D 73 77 74 224
Kawakami Reiko JPN WV C 77 69 65 211
Simpson Emma GA W,J2 E 66 72 68 206
Puls Kathlee OK W E 68 57 68 193

Junior Women's Trap
June 22 -24

Lacy Holtz 239

Amanda Dorman 230

Collyn Loper 224

Collyn Loper 224
Last Name First Name State Cat CL Dayl Day2 Day3 Total
Holtz Lacy CO wJi B 78 77 84 239
Dorman Amanda CO W,J2 B 73 76 81 230
Loper Collyn AL WJ3 D 73 77 74 224
Simpson Emma GA W,J2 E 66 72 68 206

Final
22
19
23
20
21
19

291
277
276

245

249
240

224

Total
291
277
276
269
266
259



